~ West Sywan Grades 6-6

8111 5W West Slope Drive * Portland, OR 97225 * Ph 503-916-5690 * Fx 503-916-2631

WSMS Scholar Led Clubs:
Counselors and Educators have been working with our scholars to get scholar-led clubs up and running! Please look here for the
various clubs that have started already, and encourage your scholars to get involved in a club on campus! If a club that represents

your scholars’ interests is not listed, we also encourage scholars to start their own club! A growing list is below:

Asian Student Union Wed. 7th Grade

(ASU) Lunch: 12:15 Rm 140 6th/8th graders: see Mr. Arce for a pass
Black Student Union Wed. 8th Grade
(BSU) Lunch: 1:15 Rm 106 6th/7th graders: see Ms. Axtman for a pass
Choir Club Wed/Fri 8:15-9 a.m. [Rm 138 Lisa Riffel : Iriffel@pps.net or link
Wed. 8th Grade
Climate Action Club Lunch: 1:15 Rm 24 Mr. Sauer for details
Craft Club Thurs. Lunches Rm 106 Ms. Rebecca for details in Counseling Office
Tues/Thurs.
Drama Club (at capacity) |Afterschool 4-6 Lower Gym Stage Information at westsylvandrama.com
Tues/Thur: 8th
Filmmakers' Club Grade Lunch Library classroom See Dr. Hunt for details
6th grade: Rm 12; 7th |See Ms. Crosby, Ms. Richards, Ms. Rebecca for
Gender Sexuality grade: Rm 106; 8th details: vcrosby@pps.net, Irichards@pps.net;
Alliance (GSA) Tues. Lunches Rm 126 rcohen@pps.net
Wed. and Thurs. 4-
Lego Robotics 5 Room 144 Contract Ms. Wierth: dwierth@pps.net for details
Wed. 6th/7th grade |6th Room 11 7th Rm
Lunch and Games Club |lunches 138 Stacie Tew: stew@pps.net
Movimiento Estudiantil
Chicano de Aztlan See Mr. Almeida for more details:
(M.E.Ch.A) Mon. 12:15 Room 138 ralmeida@pps.net

Speech and Debate Fri 4:15 (virtually) |Virtual Complete link



mailto:lriffel@pps.net
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScGaUbXlaidINetmZPS9jBSWXxKMmwJl4a2vVuj7nxTXoyFeg/viewform
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bk84m1eZOgCcQ9cbo7PXCJAVHmvXrGvy/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSeBKa07TMZVWxnBq_8cSA49QykCCbg58Ih5dCBxoeIpvwp64w/viewform?usp=sf_link

